instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income and therefore are no longer classified in the
portfolio of Available-for-sale and are now recorded at fair value through profit and loss, in the amount of AOA
1,607,569 thousand; and

• 	Impairment recognition of securities included in the fair value portfolio through other comprehensive income
in the amount of AOA 187,970 thousand.

H – Total impact of the IFRS 9 adoption in other reserves and retained earnings of the Bank
The adoption of a new impairment model based on expected credit losses instead of losses incurred, has had an
impact on the accumulated amounts of impairment losses and provisions.

The following table sets forth the reconciliation between the accounting values of impairment and provisions on
the balance sheet in accordance with the measurement categories of IAS 39 and IFRS 9 as of 1 January 2018:

(Thousands of AOA)

Impairment losses/Impairment losses/
Provisions (IAS 39) as Provisions (IAS 39) as
at 31 December 2017at 31 December 2017

RemeasurementRemeasurement
Impairment losses/Impairment losses/
Provisions (IFRS 9) Provisions (IFRS 9)

as at 1 January 2018as at 1 January 2018

Cash and cash equivalents - - -

Other loans and advances to central banks
and credit institutions

- - -

Loans and advances to customers 43,057,000 5,208,000 48,265,000

Other loans and advances to securities
at amortised cost

- 478,663 478,663

Other loans and advances to securities
at fair value through other comprehensive
income – Debt Instruments

- - -

Other Assets 1,656,357 (170,000) 1,486,357

Total Impairment 44,713,357 5,516,663 50,230,020

Provisions for credit commitments 373,268 - 373,268

Total Impairment losses and Provisions 45,086,625 5,516,663 50,603,288

219

2018 Annual Report • Banco Millennium Atlântico

NOTE 37.
Recently issued accounting standards and
interpretations
New standards and interpretations applicable to the period

IFRS 15 – Revenue from contracts with customers

IASB, issued on 28 May 2014, IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Costumers with mandatory
application for periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018.

This standard will revoke IAS 11 Construction Contracts, IAS 18 – Revenue, IFRIC 13 – Customer
Loyalty Programs, IFRIC 15 – Agreements for the Construction of Real Estate; IFRIC 18 – Transfers
of Assets from Customers and SIC 31 – Revenue- Barter Transactions Involving Advertising